LM6142 and LM6144
17 MHz Rail-to-Rail Input-Output Operational Amplifiers
General Description
Using patent pending new circuit topologies, the LM6142/44
provides new levels of performance in applications where
low voltage supplies or power limitations previously made
compromise necessary. Operating on supplies of 1.8V to
over 24V, the LM6142/44 is an excellent choice for battery

conductor opamps is available at no charge from the NSC
Customer Response Group at 800-272-9959.
Ordering Information
Package Temperature Range Temperature Range NSC
DrawingIndustrial Military
−40˚C to +85˚C −55˚C to +125˚C
8-Pin Molded DIP LM6142AIN, LM6142BIN N08E
8-Pin Small Outline LM6142AIM,
LM6142AIMX,LM6142BIM,LM6142BIMXLM6142BIMTX,
M08A
14-Pin Molded DIP LM6144AIN, LM6144BIN N14A
14-Pin Small Outline LM6144AIM,
LM6144AIMX,LM6144BIM,LM6144BIMX
M14A
8-Pin CDIP LM6142AMJ-QML J08A
DS012057-13
FIGURE 6.
LM
6142
and
LM
6144
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted
8-Pin Ceramic Sidebrazed
Dual-In-Line Package
Order Number LM6142AMJ-QML
NS Package Number D08C
8-Pin Small Outline Package
Order Number LM6142AIM, LM6142AIMX or LM6142BIM, LM6142BIMX
NS Package Number M08A
LM
61
42
an
d
LM
61
44
www.national.com 12
Physical Dimensions inches (millimeters) unless otherwise noted (Continued)
14-Pin Small Outline Package
Order Number LM6144AIM, LM6144AIMX or LM6144BIM, LM6144BIMX
NS Package Number M14A
8-Pin Molded Dual-In-Line Package
Order Number LM6142AIN, LM6142BIN, LM6142BIMT or LM6142BIMTX
NS Package Number N08E